Lurgan Park Rally rallyscore.net

30 July 2011

Photo: William Neill [neillpics.co.uk]
Overall Winner: Darren Gass/Kerrie Gass [Subaru Impreza WRC S11 ]
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North Armagh Motor Club

Overall Results - Top 20

Pos | Num |[Driver/Co-driver
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Darren Gass/Kerrie Gass

Kenny McKinstry/Noel Orr

Denis Biggerstaff/Stuart Biggerstaff
Garry Jennings/Kerry McCarter
Mark Doyle/Bobby Campbell

Derek McGeehan/Lawrie Smith
Emma McKinstry/Kenny Hull

Ray Brammer/Matt Whattam
Wesley Patterson/Martin McGarrity
John McGaffin/Lesley McGaffin
Gary White/Alan Purdy

Mark Massey/Paul McKenna

Pat O'Connell/Matt Wylie

Adrian Hetherington/Gareth Rafferty
Martin Teggart/Ruairi O'Dowd
Damian Toner/Sarah Whelan

James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy
Michael Conlon/Aileen Kelly

Keith White/David Lyness

Andrew Mullen/Elaine Doherty

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net

Lurgan Park Rally

Car

Subaru Impreza WRC S11
Subaru Impreza S8
Subaru Impreza S8
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX
Toyota Celica GT4
Toyota Corolla WRC
Subaru Impreza S8
Subaru Impreza S8

Ford Escort MK Il RS
Subaru Impreza WRC S10
Subaru Impreza

Subaru Impreza N12B
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX
Ford Escort MK Il

Ford Escort MK Il

Ford Escort MK Il

Ford Escort MK Il

Ford Escort MK Il

Ford Escort MK |
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX

Class

Ul

P N NN WODN W R P PO w oo o b~ S~ P2 0u;

Total

15m 06.3s
15m 24.7s
15m 35.5s
15m 35.6s
15m 45.5s
15m 50.1s
16m 00.2s
16m 03.1s
16m 09.0s
16m 09.8s
16m 09.9s
16m 15.7s
16m 21.5s
16m 21.6s
16m 23.5s
16m 28.2s
16m 33.8s
16m 38.3s
16m 41.0s
16m 46.5s

Gap to lead

+0m 18.4s
+0m 29.2s
+0m 29.3s
+0m 39.2s
+0m 43.8s
+0m 53.9s
+0m 56.8s
+1m 02.7s
+1m 03.5s
+1m 03.6s
+1m 09.4s
+1m 15.2s
+1m 15.3s
+1m 17.2s
+1m 21.9s
+1m 27.5s
+1m 32.0s
+1m 34.7s
+1m 40.2s

30 Jul 11

Gap to previous

+0m 10.8s
+0m 00.1s
+0m 09.9s
+0m 04.6s
+0m 10.1s
+0m 02.9s
+0m 05.9s
+0m 00.8s
+0m 00.1s
+0m 05.8s
+0m 05.8s
+0m 00.1s
+0m 01.9s
+0m 04.7s
+0m 05.6s
+0m 04.5s
+0m 02.7s
+0m 05.5s



North Armagh Motor Club

Class1  All Group N cars

Lurgan Park Rally

30 Jul 11

Num |Driver/Co-driver

5 Garry Jennings/Kerry McCarter
15 Mark Massey/Paul McKenna
10 Pat O'Connell/Matt Wylie

20 Andrew Mullen/Elaine Doherty
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Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX
Subaru Impreza N12B

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX

15m 35.6s
16m 15.7s
16m 21.5s
16m 46.5s

Gap to lead

+0m 40.1s
+0m 45.9s
+1m 10.9s

Gap to previous

+0m 05.8s
+0m 25.0s



North Armagh Motor Club

All 2 wheel drive cars up to 2000cc

Lurgan Park Rally

30 Jul 11

Num |Driver/Co-driver

Class 2
1 41
2 40
3 37
4 19
5 39
6 18
7 50
8 54
9 53
10 47
11 51
12 48
13 22
14 25

Martin Teggart/Ruairi O'Dowd

James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy

Michael Conlon/Aileen Kelly
Keith White/David Lyness
Frank Kelly/Tom Garrity

Trevor Wilson/James Wilson
Arthur Kierans/Mac Kierans
Mark McDonald/Robin Pitts
Chris Simms/Chris Hazley

lan Millar/Ronan O'Neill

Paddy McVeigh/Martin McCann
Trevor Culbert/Ken Blanche
Damian McGrath/Ruiri Maguire
Robert Beckett/Neil Walker

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net

Ford Escort MK I
Ford Escort MK Il
Ford Escort MK I
Ford Escort MK |
Ford Escort MK Il RS
Ford Escort MK |
Ford Escort MK I
Ford Escort

Ford Escort MK I
Ford Escort MK Il
Ford Escort MK I
Ford Escort MK Il
Honda Civic
Vauxhall Nova

16m 23.5s
16m 33.8s
16m 38.3s
16m 41.0s
16m 52.8s
17m 00.5s
17m 06.0s
17m 15.0s
17m 22.2s
17m 22.8s
17m 34.1s
17m 39.8s
17m 39.8s
17m 51.1s

Gap to lead

+0m 10.3s
+0m 14.8s
+0m 17.5s
+0m 29.3s
+0m 37.0s
+0m 42.5s
+0m 51.5s
+0m 58.7s
+0m 59.3s
+1m 10.6s
+1m 16.3s
+1m 16.3s
+1m 27.6s

Gap to previous

+0m 04.5s
+0m 02.7s
+0m 11.8s
+0m 07.7s
+0m 05.5s
+0m 09.0s
+0m 07.2s
+0m 00.6s
+0m 11.3s
+0m 05.7s
+0m 00.0s
+0m 11.3s



North Armagh Motor Club Lurgan Pa rk Ra"y 30Jul11

Class 3  All 2 wheel drive cars 2001cc and over

Num |Driver/Co-driver Gap to lead Gap to previous
1 35 Wesley Patterson/Martin McGarrity ~ Ford Escort MK Il RS 16m 09.0s
2 36 Adrian Hetherington/Gareth Rafferty Ford Escort MK Il 16m 21.6s +0m 12.6s
3 38 Damian Toner/Sarah Whelan Ford Escort MK Il 16m 28.2s +0m 19.2s +0m 06.6s
4 52 Hugh Murdoch/Ewan Murdoch Ford Escort MK Il 16m 47.7s +0m 38.7s +0m 19.5s
5 17 Simon Woodside/Allan Harryman BMW M3 16m 50.3s +0m 41.3s +0m 02.6s
6 43 John Waring/Jordan Waring Ford Escort MK Il 16m 56.3s +0m 47.3s +0m 06.0s
7 45 Robert Dennis/Russell Harold Ford Escort MK Il RS 17m 31.4s +1m 22.4s +0m 35.1s
8 49 Tommy O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort MK Il RS 17m 52.8s +1m 43.8s +0m 21.4s

Class4  All non-homologated four wheel drive cars excluding Group N

Driver/Co-driver Gap to lead Gap to previous
1 7 Mark Doyle/Bobby Campbell Toyota Celica GT4 15m 45.5s
2 Derek McGeehan/Lawrie Smith Toyota Corolla WRC 15m 50.1s +0m 04.6s
3 8 Gary White/Alan Purdy Subaru Impreza 16m 09.9s +0m 24.4s +0m 19.8s
4 13 Billy McLelland/Helen Brown Mitsubishi Lancer Evo Il 16m 48.3s +1m 02.8s +0m 38.4s

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net



North Armagh Motor Club

Lurgan Park Rally

Class5 All homologated four wheel drive cars excluding Group N

Num |Driver/Co-driver

Gap to lead

30 Jul 11

Gap to previous

1 Darren Gass/Kerrie Gass

2 Kenny McKinstry/Noel Orr

6 Denis Biggerstaff/Stuart Biggerstaff
Emma McKinstry/Kenny Hull

12 Ray Brammer/Matt Whattam

9 John McGaffin/Lesley McGaffin

1
2
3
4 11
5
6

Class 6  All Historic (MSA Category 1), Post-Historic (MSA Category 2) and Classic (MSA Category 3) Rally Cars

Subaru Impreza WRC S11
Subaru Impreza S8
Subaru Impreza S8
Subaru Impreza S8
Subaru Impreza S8
Subaru Impreza WRC S10

15m 06.3s
15m 24.7s
15m 35.5s
16m 00.2s
16m 03.1s
16m 09.8s

+0m 18.4s
+0m 29.2s
+0m 53.9s
+0m 56.8s
+1m 03.5s

+0m 10.8s
+0m 24.7s
+0m 02.9s
+0m 06.7s

Num |Driver/Co-driver

27 Keith Mclvor/David Burns

29 Gary Owens/Paul Bolton

26 Jimmy McRae/Kim Baker

30 Robert Adamson/Mo Downey
31 Raymond Nelson/Tom Gribben
33 Brian Carson/Olivia Coulter

32 Michael Rice/Lee Moore
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Porsche 911

28 Stephen Mawhinney/Suzanne Woodsic Talbot Sunbeam Lotus

Ford Escort RS1800
Chevrolet Firenza Canam
Ford Escort RS1800

Ford Escort RS2000
Austin Mini Cooper S
Triumph TR8

16m 59.6s
17m 16.8s
17m 37.0s
17m 39.7s
17m 52.7s
17m 56.8s
19m 09.2s
20m 55.9s

Gap to lead

+0m 17.2s
+0m 37.4s
+0m 40.1s
+0m 53.1s
+0m 57.2s
+2m 09.6s
+3m 56.3s

Gap to previous

+0m 20.2s
+0m 02.7s
+0m 13.0s
+0m 04.1s
+1m 12.4s
+1m 46.7s



North Armagh Motor Club Lurgan Park Ra"y 30Jul11

Ss1 SS2 SS3 Ss4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 Road

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls penalties Total
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
Stage Times in order of Overall Classification
1 1 Darren Gass/Kerrie Gass Subaru Impreza WRCS11 5 2:05.2 2:03.8 2:03.3 2:02.6 1:43.4 1:42.8 1:42.6 1:42.6 15:06.3
2 2 Kenny McKinstry/Noel Orr Subaru Impreza S8 5 2:07.4 2:05.0 2:05.5 2:04.5 1:47.0 1:45.5 1:44.5 1:45.3 15:24.7
3 6 Denis Biggerstaff/Stuart Biggerstaff  Subaru Impreza S8 5 2:09.9 2:08.3 2:07.8 2:06.5 1:47.7 1:46.2 1:44.4 1:44.7 15:35.5
4 5 GarryJennings/Kerry McCarter Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 1 2:09.7 2:07.4 2:06.6 2:07.2 1:47.7 1:46.5 1:45.7 1:44.8 15:35.6
5 7 Mark Doyle/Bobby Campbell Toyota Celica GT4 4 2:11.6 2:06.8 2:06.7 2:06.8 1:50.2 1:48.3 1:45.7 1:49.4 15:45.5
6 4 Derek McGeehan/Lawrie Smith Toyota Corolla WRC 4 2:11.4 2:07.8 2:07.7 2:08.0 1:51.9 1:49.2 1:47.2 1:46.9 15:50.1
7 11 Emma McKinstry/Kenny Hull Subaru Impreza S8 5 2:13.3 2:08.4 2:07.8 2:07.4 1:56.9 1:49.2 1:49.5 1:47.7 16:00.2
8 12 Ray Brammer/Matt Whattam Subaru Impreza S8 5 2:15.4 2:13.3 2:11.2 2:08.7 1:52.6 1:48.9 1:46.8 1:46.2 16:03.1
9 35 Wesley Patterson/Martin McGarrity Ford Escort MK Il RS 3 2:11.4 2:09.7 2:12.1 2:12.0 1:52.8 1:50.6 1:50.1 1:50.3 16:09.0
10 9 John McGaffin/Lesley McGaffin Subaru Impreza WRCS10 5 2:15.1 2:15.2 2:12.8 2:11.1 1:51.2 1:49.9 1:48.0 1:46.5 16:09.8
11 8 Gary White/Alan Purdy Subaru Impreza 4 2:16.7 2:11.1 2:10.5 2:09.4 1:53.3 1:51.4 1:49.9 1:47.6 16:09.9
12 15 Mark Massey/Paul McKenna Subaru Impreza N12B 1 2:16.4 2:14.0 2:11.6 2:12.8 1:53.3 1:50.8 1:48.4 1:48.4 16:15.7
13 10 Pat O'Connell/Matt Wylie Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 1 2:18.3 2:13.6 2:11.8 2:10.7 1:53.7 1:51.6 1:51.1 1:50.7 16:21.5
14 36 Adrian Hetherington/Gareth Rafferty Ford Escort MK II 3 2:13.2 2:13.7 2:12.9 2:13.8 1:53.0 1:53.1 1:52.4 1:49.5 16:21.6
15 41 Martin Teggart/Ruairi O'Dowd Ford Escort MK |1 2 2:13.0 2:15.5 2:12.7 2:13.7 1:54.0 1:53.1 1:50.9 1:50.6 16:23.5
16 38 Damian Toner/Sarah Whelan Ford Escort MK |1 3 2:15.6 2:15.2 2:14.0 2:14.3 1:54.2 1:53.1 1:50.8 1:51.0 16:28.2
17 40 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort MK |1 2 2:15.7 2:14.1 2:13.8 2:15.8 1:55.7 1:53.1 1:52.9 1:52.7 16:33.8
18 37 Michael Conlon/Aileen Kelly Ford Escort MK Il 2 2:21.0 2:16.0 2:13.7 2:16.3 1:54.7 1:53.0 1:52.9 1:50.7 16:38.3
19 19 Keith White/David Lyness Ford Escort MK | 2 2:17.7 2:16.5 2:15.7 2:17.1 1:56.1 1:53.4 1:51.9 1:52.6 16:41.0
20 20 Andrew Mullen/Elaine Doherty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 1 2:30.3 2:14.8 2:13.1 2:12.9 1:54.3 1:55.2 1:52.9 1:53.0 16:46.5
21 52 Hugh Murdoch/Ewan Murdoch Ford Escort MK |1 3 2:18.7 2:17.4 2:16.4 2:16.3 1:56.3 1:55.5 1:53.5 1:53.6 16:47.7
22 13 Billy McLelland/Helen Brown Mitsubishi Lancer Evo Ill 4 2:18.2 2:18.1 2:14.2 2:16.9 1:57.7 1:54.2 1:53.6 1:55.4 16:48.3
23 17 Simon Woodside/Allan Harryman BMW M3 3 2:21.5 2:17.4 2:15.6 2:16.7 1:58.0 1:55.4 1:52.8 1:52.9 16:50.3
24 39 Frank Kelly/Tom Garrity Ford Escort MK Il RS 2 2:14.9 2:16.9 2:17.5 2:15.2 1:56.3 1:55.1 1:50.3 2:06.6 16:52.8
25 43 John Waring/Jordan Waring Ford Escort MK Il 3 2:20.7 2:18.8 2:16.8 2:17.4 1:57.0 1:55.6 1:55.0 1:55.0 16:56.3
26 27 Keith Mclvor/David Burns Porsche 911 6 2:18.2 2:21.9 2:16.1 2:17.5 1:55.6 1:54.9 1:55.4 2:00.0 16:59.6
27 18 Trevor Wilson/James Wilson Ford Escort MK | 2 2:19.6 2:18.1 2:17.8 2:17.6 1:58.0 1:55.0 1:54.3 2:00.1 17:00.5
28 50 Arthur Kierans/Mac Kierans Ford Escort MK Il 2 2:21.6 2:19.6 2:18.0 2:17.7 2:00.1 1:57.2 1:56.3 1:55.5 17:06.0
29 54 Mark McDonald/Robin Pitts Ford Escort 2 2:21.5 2:20.2 2:19.3 2:17.3 1:59.9 1:57.7 2:01.9 1:57.2 17:15.0
30 28 Stephen Mawhinney/Suzanne Woodsi Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 6 2:21.5 2:19.4 2:18.3 2:18.8 2:01.6 1:58.1 1:57.0 2:02.1 17:16.8
31 53 Chris Simms/Chris Hazley Ford Escort MK Il 2 2:23.6 2:21.8 2:20.0 2:20.9 2:06.0 1:57.7 1:55.9 1:56.3 17:22.2
32 47 lan Millar/Ronan O'Neill Ford Escort MK Il 2 2:21.1 2:21.8 2:20.9 2:21.7 2:01.0 1:58.8 1:57.9 1:59.6 17:22.8
33 45 Robert Dennis/Russell Harold Ford Escort MK Il RS 3 2:28.2 2:22.9 2:18.4 2:19.4 1:58.9 1:55.7 1:54.5 1:53.4 0:20.0 17:31.4
34 51 Paddy McVeigh/Martin McCann Ford Escort MK |1 2 2:24.0 2:23.7 2:27.1 2:21.6 2:00.7 1:59.7 1:58.3 1:59.0 17:34.1
35 29 Gary Owens/Paul Bolton Ford Escort RS1800 6 2:24.8 2:33.3 2:21.7 2:21.6 1:59.3 1:57.9 1:56.5 2:01.9 17:37.0
36 26 Jimmy McRae/Kim Baker Chevrolet Firenza Canam 6 2:29.1 2:23.2 2:21.1 2:19.7 2:01.9 2:00.8 2:01.5 2:02.4 17:39.7
37 48 Trevor Culbert/Ken Blanche Ford Escort MK Il 2 2:19.9 2:18.1 2:17.7 2:18.6 2:26.0 1:58.5 1:57.0 2:04.0 17:39.8
38 22 Damian McGrath/Ruiri Maguire Honda Civic 2 2:37.4 2:22.8 2:19.5 2:18.6 2:00.1 1:58.2 1:57.6 2:05.6 17:39.8
39 25 Robert Beckett/Neil Walker Vauxhall Nova 2 2:26.3 2:26.1 2:25.7 2:22.0 2:03.3 2:01.6 2:00.7 2:05.4 17:51.1
40 30 Robert Adamson/Mo Downey Ford Escort RS1800 6 2:26.8 2:24.1 2:22.6 2:23.3 2:04.7 2:02.9 2:00.2 2:08.1 17:52.7
41 49 Tommy O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort MK Il RS 3 2:30.6 2:25.2 2:24.0 2:22.6 2:02.5 1:59.6 1:58.4 2:09.9 17:52.8
42 31 Raymond Nelson/Tom Gribben Ford Escort R52000 6 2:26.5 2:23.6 2:23.9 2:24.2 2:01.4 2:08.7 2:00.7 2:07.8 17:56.8
43 33 Brian Carson/Olivia Coulter Austin Mini Cooper S 6 2:33.9 2:36.2 2:35.6 2:31.6 2:11.1 2:10.1 2:08.1 2:22.6 19:09.2

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Notional Times have a grey background Final Results



North Armagh Motor Club Lurgan Park Ra"y 30Jul11

Ss1 SS2 SS3 Ss4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 Road

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls penalties Total
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification (continued)

44 32 Michael Rice/Lee Moore Triumph TR8 6 2:41.6 3:38.0 3:07.8 2:36.6 2:12.2 2:10.4 2:12.4 2:16.9 20:55.9
21 Stanley Ballantine/Tommy Cuddihy ~ Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 1 2:16.1 2:11.6 2:10.4 2:11.6 1:53.3 1:51.5 1:50.4 DNF
16 John Bustard/Robert McKelvey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 1 2:17.2 2:12.5 2:12.6 2:12.7 1:54.4 1:52.8 1:50.5 DNF
14 Liam Ryan/Joseph Carroll Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 1 2:14.4 2:12.5 2:10.0 2:09.6 DNF
23 Simon Gordon/Billy Regan Vauxhall Nova 2 2:26.2 2:22.0 2:21.0 2:39.7 DNF
44  Calum Duffy/lain Duffy Ford Escort MK Il RS 3 2:16.8 DNF
24 Alan Cassells/Jonathan Dinsmore Peugeot 106 SI6 2 2:29.7 DNF
34 Clive Latimer/David McElroy British Leyland Mini 1275 6 2:35.6 DNF
3 Derek McGarrity/James McKee Subaru Impreza WRCS11 5 DNS
42 John O'Donnell/Neil Doherty Ford Escort MK Il 2 DNS
46 Barry McKenna/Robert Allingham Ford Escort MK |1 2 DNS

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Notional Times have a grey background Final Results



North Armagh Motor Club

Ss1

Lurgan Park Rally

SS2 SS3 Ss4

SS5

SS6

SS7

SS8

30 Jul 11

Road

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls penalties Total
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
Class1 All Group N cars
1 5 Garrylennings/Kerry McCarter Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 1 2:09.7 2:07.4 2:06.6 2:07.2 1:47.7 1:46.5 1:45.7 1:44.8 15:35.6
2 15 Mark Massey/Paul McKenna Subaru Impreza N12B 1 2:16.4 2:14.0 2:11.6 2:12.8 1:53.3 1:50.8 1:48.4 1:48.4 16:15.7
3 10 Pat O'Connell/Matt Wylie Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 1 2:18.3 2:13.6 2:11.8 2:10.7 1:53.7 1:51.6 1:51.1 1:50.7 16:21.5
4 20 Andrew Mullen/Elaine Doherty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 1 2:30.3 2:14.8 2:13.1 2:12.9 1:54.3 1:55.2 1:52.9 1:53.0 16:46.5
21 Stanley Ballantine/Tommy Cuddihy ~ Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 1 2:16.1 2:11.6 2:10.4 2:11.6 1:53.3 1:51.5 1:50.4 DNF
16 John Bustard/Robert McKelvey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 1 2:17.2 2:12.5 2:12.6 2:12.7 1:54.4 1:52.8 1:50.5 DNF
14 Liam Ryan/Joseph Carroll Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 1 2:14.4 2:12.5 2:10.0 2:09.6 DNF
Class2  All 2 wheel drive cars up to 2000cc
1 41 Martin Teggart/Ruairi O'Dowd Ford Escort MK 1 2 2:13.0 2:15.5 2:12.7 2:13.7 1:54.0 1:53.1 1:50.9 1:50.6 16:23.5
2 40 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort MK |1 2 2:15.7 2:14.1 2:13.8 2:15.8 1:55.7 1:53.1 1:52.9 1:52.7 16:33.8
3 37 Michael Conlon/Aileen Kelly Ford Escort MK |1 2 2:21.0 2:16.0 2:13.7 2:16.3 1:54.7 1:53.0 1:52.9 1:50.7 16:38.3
4 19 Keith White/David Lyness Ford Escort MK | 2 2:17.7 2:16.5 2:15.7 2:17.1 1:56.1 1:53.4 1:51.9 1:52.6 16:41.0
5 39 Frank Kelly/Tom Garrity Ford Escort MK Il RS 2 2:14.9 2:16.9 2:17.5 2:15.2 1:56.3 1:55.1 1:50.3 2:06.6 16:52.8
6 18 Trevor Wilson/James Wilson Ford Escort MK | 2 2:19.6 2:18.1 2:17.8 2:17.6 1:58.0 1:55.0 1:54.3 2:00.1 17:00.5
7 50 Arthur Kierans/Mac Kierans Ford Escort MK Il 2 2:21.6 2:19.6 2:18.0 2:17.7 2:00.1 1:57.2 1:56.3 1:55.5 17:06.0
8 54 Mark McDonald/Robin Pitts Ford Escort 2 2:21.5 2:20.2 2:19.3 2:17.3 1:59.9 1:57.7 2:01.9 1:57.2 17:15.0
9 53 Chris Simms/Chris Hazley Ford Escort MK |1 2 2:23.6 2:21.8 2:20.0 2:20.9 2:06.0 1:57.7 1:55.9 1:56.3 17:22.2
10 47 lan Millar/Ronan O'Neill Ford Escort MK 1 2 2:21.1 2:21.8 2:20.9 2:21.7 2:01.0 1:58.8 1:57.9 1:59.6 17:22.8
11 51 Paddy McVeigh/Martin McCann Ford Escort MK |1 2 2:24.0 2:23.7 2:27.1 2:21.6 2:00.7 1:59.7 1:58.3 1:59.0 17:34.1
12 48 Trevor Culbert/Ken Blanche Ford Escort MK |1 2 2:19.9 2:18.1 2:17.7 2:18.6 2:26.0 1:58.5 1:57.0 2:04.0 17:39.8
13 22 Damian McGrath/Ruiri Maguire Honda Civic 2 2:37.4 2:22.8 2:19.5 2:18.6 2:00.1 1:58.2 1:57.6 2:05.6 17:39.8
14 25 Robert Beckett/Neil Walker Vauxhall Nova 2 2:26.3 2:26.1 2:25.7 2:22.0 2:03.3 2:01.6 2:00.7 2:05.4 17:51.1
23 Simon Gordon/Billy Regan Vauxhall Nova 2 2:26.2 2:22.0 2:21.0 2:39.7 DNF
24 Alan Cassells/Jonathan Dinsmore Peugeot 106 SI6 2 2:29.7 DNF
42 John O'Donnell/Neil Doherty Ford Escort MK Il 2 DNS
46 Barry McKenna/Robert Allingham Ford Escort MK I 2 DNS
Class3  All 2 wheel drive cars 2001cc and over
1 35 Wesley Patterson/Martin McGarrity  Ford Escort MK Il RS 3 2:11.4 2:09.7 2:12.1 2:12.0 1:52.8 1:50.6 1:50.1 1:50.3 16:09.0
2 36 Adrian Hetherington/Gareth Rafferty Ford Escort MK Il 3 2:13.2 2:13.7 2:12.9 2:13.8 1:53.0 1:53.1 1:52.4 1:49.5 16:21.6
3 38 Damian Toner/Sarah Whelan Ford Escort MK Il 3 2:15.6 2:15.2 2:14.0 2:14.3 1:54.2 1:53.1 1:50.8 1:51.0 16:28.2
4 52 Hugh Murdoch/Ewan Murdoch Ford Escort MK I 3 2:18.7 2:17.4 2:16.4 2:16.3 1:56.3 1:55.5 1:53.5 1:53.6 16:47.7
5 17 Simon Woodside/Allan Harryman BMW M3 3 2:21.5 2:17.4 2:15.6 2:16.7 1:58.0 1:55.4 1:52.8 1:52.9 16:50.3
6 43 John Waring/Jordan Waring Ford Escort MK I 3 2:20.7 2:18.8 2:16.8 2:17.4 1:57.0 1:55.6 1:55.0 1:55.0 16:56.3
7 45 Robert Dennis/Russell Harold Ford Escort MK Il RS 3 2:28.2 2:22.9 2:18.4 2:19.4 1:58.9 1:55.7 1:54.5 1:53.4 0:20.0 17:31.4
8 49 Tommy O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort MK Il RS 3 2:30.6 2:25.2 2:24.0 2:22.6 2:02.5 1:59.6 1:58.4 2:09.9 17:52.8
44  Calum Duffy/lain Duffy Ford Escort MK Il RS 3 2:16.8 DNF
Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Notional Times have a grey background Final Results



North Armagh Motor Club Lurgan Park Ra"y 30Jul11

SS1 §S2 SS3 Ss4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 Road

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls penalties Total
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8

Class4  All non-homologated four wheel drive cars excluding Group N
1 7 Mark Doyle/Bobby Campbell Toyota Celica GT4 4 2:11.6 2:06.8 2:06.7 2:06.8 1:50.2 1:48.3 1:45.7 1:49.4 15:45.5
2 4 Derek McGeehan/Lawrie Smith Toyota Corolla WRC 4 2:11.4 2:07.8 2:07.7 2:08.0 1:51.9 1:49.2 1:47.2 1:46.9 15:50.1
3 8 Gary White/Alan Purdy Subaru Impreza 4 2:16.7 2:11.1 2:10.5 2:09.4 1:53.3 1:51.4 1:49.9 1:47.6 16:09.9
4 13 Billy McLelland/Helen Brown Mitsubishi Lancer Evo Ill 4 2:18.2 2:18.1 2:14.2 2:16.9 1:57.7 1:54.2 1:53.6 1:55.4 16:48.3

Class5 All homologated four wheel drive cars excluding Group N
1 1 Darren Gass/Kerrie Gass Subaru Impreza WRCS11 5 2:05.2 2:03.8 2:03.3 2:02.6 1:43.4 1:42.8 1:42.6 1:42.6 15:06.3
2 2 Kenny McKinstry/Noel Orr Subaru Impreza S8 5 2:07.4 2:05.0 2:05.5 2:04.5 1:47.0 1:45.5 1:44.5 1:45.3 15:24.7
3 6 Denis Biggerstaff/Stuart Biggerstaff  Subaru Impreza S8 5 2:09.9 2:08.3 2:07.8 2:06.5 1:47.7 1:46.2 1:44.4 1:44.7 15:35.5
4 11 Emma McKinstry/Kenny Hull Subaru Impreza S8 5 2:13.3 2:08.4 2:07.8 2:07.4 1:56.9 1:49.2 1:49.5 1:47.7 16:00.2
5 12 Ray Brammer/Matt Whattam Subaru Impreza S8 5 2:15.4 2:13.3 2:11.2 2:08.7 1:52.6 1:48.9 1:46.8 1:46.2 16:03.1
6 9 John McGaffin/Lesley McGaffin Subaru Impreza WRCS10 5 2:15.1 2:15.2 2:12.8 2:11.1 1:51.2 1:49.9 1:48.0 1:46.5 16:09.8

3 Derek McGarrity/James McKee Subaru Impreza WRCS11 5 DNS

Class 6 All Historic (MSA Category 1), Post-Historic (MSA Category 2) and Classic (MSA Category 3) Rally Cars
1 27 Keith Mclvor/David Burns Porsche 911 6 2:18.2 2:21.9 2:16.1 2:17.5 1:55.6 1:54.9 1:55.4 2:00.0 16:59.6
2 28 Stephen Mawhinney/Suzanne Woodsi Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 6 2:21.5 2:19.4 2:18.3 2:18.8 2:01.6 1:58.1 1:57.0 2:02.1 17:16.8
3 29 Gary Owens/Paul Bolton Ford Escort RS1800 6 2:24.8 2:33.3 2:21.7 2:21.6 1:59.3 1:57.9 1:56.5 2:01.9 17:37.0
4 26 Jimmy McRae/Kim Baker Chevrolet Firenza Canam 6 2:29.1 2:23.2 2:21.1 2:19.7 2:01.9 2:00.8 2:01.5 2:02.4 17:39.7
5 30 Robert Adamson/Mo Downey Ford Escort RS1800 6 2:26.8 2:24.1 2:22.6 2:23.3 2:04.7 2:02.9 2:00.2 2:08.1 17:52.7
6 31 Raymond Nelson/Tom Gribben Ford Escort RS2000 6 2:26.5 2:23.6 2:23.9 2:24.2 2:01.4 2:08.7 2:00.7 2:07.8 17:56.8
7 33 Brian Carson/Olivia Coulter Austin Mini Cooper S 6 2:33.9 2:36.2 2:35.6 2:31.6 2:11.1 2:10.1 2:08.1 2:22.6 19:09.2
8 32 Michael Rice/Lee Moore Triumph TR8 6 2:41.6 3:38.0 3:07.8 2:36.6 2:12.2 2:10.4 2:12.4 2:16.9 20:55.9

34 Clive Latimer/David McElroy British Leyland Mini 1275 6 2:35.6 DNF
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North Armagh Motor Club

Lurgan Park Rally

30 Jul 11

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car SSs1 SS2 SS3 Ss4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
Overall Positions for each Stage
1 1 Darren Gass/Kerrie Gass Subaru Impreza WRC S11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 2 Kenny McKinstry/Noel Orr Subaru Impreza S8 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 4
3 6 Denis Biggerstaff/Stuart Biggerstaff  Subaru Impreza S8 4 6 6 3 3 3 2 2
4 5 GarryJennings/Kerry McCarter Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 3
5 7 Mark Doyle/Bobby Campbell Toyota Celica GT4 7 3 4 4 5 5 4 11
6 4 Derek McGeehan/Lawrie Smith Toyota Corolla WRC 5 5 5 7 7 7 7 7
7 11 Emma McKinstry/Kenny Hull Subaru Impreza S8 10 7 6 6 25 7 10 9
8 12 Ray Brammer/Matt Whattam Subaru Impreza S8 14 13 11 8 8 6 6 5
9 35 Wesley Patterson/Martin McGarrity Ford Escort MK Il RS 5 8 14 14 9 10 12 13
10 9 John McGaffin/Lesley McGaffin Subaru Impreza WRC S10 13 19 17 12 6 9 8 6
11 8 Gary White/Alan Purdy Subaru Impreza 19 9 10 9 11 12 11 8
12 15 Mark Massey/Paul McKenna Subaru Impreza N12B 18 16 12 16 11 11 9 10
13 10 Pat O'Connell/Matt Wylie Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 25 14 13 11 14 14 18 15
14 36 Adrian Hetherington/Gareth Rafferty Ford Escort MK II 9 15 18 19 10 17 20 12
15 41 Martin Teggart/Ruairi O'Dowd Ford Escort MK |1 8 21 16 18 15 17 17 14
16 38 Damian Toner/Sarah Whelan Ford Escort MK Il 15 19 22 20 16 17 16 17
17 40 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort MK |1 16 17 21 22 21 17 22 19
18 37 Michael Conlon/Aileen Kelly Ford Escort MK Il 30 22 20 23 19 16 22 15
19 19 Keith White/David Lyness Ford Escort MK | 22 23 25 27 22 21 19 18
20 20 Andrew Mullen/Elaine Doherty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 46 18 19 17 17 26 22 21
21 52 Hugh Murdoch/Ewan Murdoch Ford Escort MK Il 26 25 27 23 23 28 25 23
22 13 Billy McLelland/Helen Brown Mitsubishi Lancer Evo Il 23 27 23 26 27 22 26 25
23 17 Simon Woodside/Allan Harryman BMW M3 32 25 24 25 28 27 21 20
24 39 Frank Kelly/Tom Garrity Ford Escort MK Il RS 12 24 29 21 23 25 13 39
25 43 John Waring/Jordan Waring Ford Escort MK I 29 30 28 29 26 29 29 24
26 27 Keith Mclvor/David Burns Porsche 911 23 36 26 30 20 23 30 31
27 18 Trevor Wilson/James Wilson Ford Escort MK | 27 27 31 31 28 24 27 32
28 50 Arthur Kierans/Mac Kierans Ford Escort MK Il 35 32 32 32 33 31 32 26
29 54 Mark McDonald/Robin Pitts Ford Escort 32 33 35 28 32 32 44 28
30 28 Stephen Mawhinney/Suzanne Woodsi Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 32 31 33 35 38 35 34 34
31 53 Chris Simms/Chris Hazley Ford Escort MK Il 36 34 37 38 43 32 31 27
32 47 lan Millar/Ronan O'Neill Ford Escort MK Il 31 34 38 41 36 38 37 30
33 45 Robert Dennis/Russell Harold Ford Escort MK Il RS 43 39 34 36 30 30 28 22
34 51 Paddy McVeigh/Martin McCann Ford Escort MK |1 37 42 46 39 35 40 38 29
35 29 Gary Owens/Paul Bolton Ford Escort RS1800 38 46 41 39 31 34 33 33
36 26 Jimmy McRae/Kim Baker Chevrolet Firenza Canam 44 40 40 37 39 41 43 35
37 48 Trevor Culbert/Ken Blanche Ford Escort MK Il 28 27 30 33 46 37 34 36
38 22 Damian McGrath/Ruiri Maguire Honda Civic 50 38 36 33 33 36 36 38
39 25 Robert Beckett/Neil Walker Vauxhall Nova 40 45 45 42 41 42 41 37
40 30 Robert Adamson/Mo Downey Ford Escort RS1800 42 43 42 44 42 43 40 41
41 49 Tommy O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort MK Il RS a7 44 a4 43 40 39 39 42
42 31 Raymond Nelson/Tom Gribben Ford Escort RS2000 41 41 43 45 37 44 41 40
43 33 Brian Carson/Olivia Coulter Austin Mini Cooper S 48 47 47 46 44 45 45 44
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North Armagh Motor Club Lurgan Pa rk Ra"y 30Jul11
Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car SSs1 SS2 SS3 Ss4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
Overall Positions for each Stage (continued)
44 32 Michael Rice/Lee Moore Triumph TR8 51 48 48 47 45 46 46 43
21 Stanley Ballantine/Tommy Cuddihy ~ Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 17 10 9 13 11 13 14
16 John Bustard/Robert McKelvey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 21 11 15 15 18 15 15
14 Liam Ryan/Joseph Carroll Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 11 11 8 10
23 Simon Gordon/Billy Regan Vauxhall Nova 39 37 39 48
44  Calum Duffy/lain Duffy Ford Escort MK II RS 20
24 Alan Cassells/Jonathan Dinsmore Peugeot 106 SI6 45
34 Clive Latimer/David McElroy British Leyland Mini 1275 GT 49
Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Notional Times have a grey background Final Results



North Armagh Motor Club

Lurgan Park Rally

30 Jul 11

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car SSs1 SS2 SS3 Ss4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
Overall Positions after each Stage
1 1 Darren Gass/Kerrie Gass Subaru Impreza WRC S11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 2 Kenny McKinstry/Noel Orr Subaru Impreza S8 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
3 6 Denis Biggerstaff/Stuart Biggerstaff  Subaru Impreza S8 4 4 5 5 4 4 3 3
4 5 GarryJennings/Kerry McCarter Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4
5 7 Mark Doyle/Bobby Campbell Toyota Celica GT4 7 5 4 4 5 5 5 5
6 4 Derek McGeehan/Lawrie Smith Toyota Corolla WRC 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
7 11 Emma McKinstry/Kenny Hull Subaru Impreza S8 10 8 7 7 7 7 7 7
8 12 Ray Brammer/Matt Whattam Subaru Impreza S8 14 14 13 11 10 9 8 8
9 35 Wesley Patterson/Martin McGarrity Ford Escort MK Il RS 5 7 8 8 8 8 9 9
10 9 John McGaffin/Lesley McGaffin Subaru Impreza WRC S10 13 17 17 14 12 12 11 10
11 8 Gary White/Alan Purdy Subaru Impreza 19 12 11 10 9 10 10 11
12 15 Mark Massey/Paul McKenna Subaru Impreza N12B 18 18 15 16 14 13 13 12
13 10 Pat O'Connell/Matt Wylie Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 25 21 19 15 14 14 14 13
14 36 Adrian Hetherington/Gareth Rafferty Ford Escort MK II 9 9 12 13 13 14 15 14
15 41 Martin Teggart/Ruairi O'Dowd Ford Escort MK Il 8 13 14 17 16 16 17 15
16 38 Damian Toner/Sarah Whelan Ford Escort MK Il 15 19 20 19 18 18 18 16
17 40 James Kennedy/Heather Kennedy Ford Escort MK |1 16 16 18 20 19 19 19 17
18 37 Michael Conlon/Aileen Kelly Ford Escort MK Il 30 25 24 22 21 20 21 18
19 19 Keith White/David Lyness Ford Escort MK | 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 19
20 20 Andrew Mullen/Elaine Doherty Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 46 35 31 26 25 24 24 20
21 52 Hugh Murdoch/Ewan Murdoch Ford Escort MK Il 26 23 25 25 23 24 25 21
22 13 Billy McLelland/Helen Brown Mitsubishi Lancer Evo Il 23 24 23 24 23 23 23 22
23 17 Simon Woodside/Allan Harryman BMW M3 32 28 26 27 26 27 26 23
24 39 Frank Kelly/Tom Garrity Ford Escort MK Il RS 12 20 21 21 20 21 20 24
25 43 John Waring/Jordan Waring Ford Escort MK I 29 29 30 29 28 29 29 25
26 27 Keith Mclvor/David Burns Porsche 911 23 30 29 29 27 26 27 26
27 18 Trevor Wilson/James Wilson Ford Escort MK | 27 26 27 28 29 28 28 27
28 50 Arthur Kierans/Mac Kierans Ford Escort MK Il 35 32 32 32 30 30 30 28
29 54 Mark McDonald/Robin Pitts Ford Escort 32 33 34 34 31 31 32 29
30 28 Stephen Mawhinney/Suzanne Woodsi Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 32 31 32 33 32 32 31 30
31 53 Chris Simms/Chris Hazley Ford Escort MK Il 36 36 36 36 34 34 34 31
32 47 lan Millar/Ronan O'Neill Ford Escort MK Il 31 34 35 35 33 33 33 32
33 45 Robert Dennis/Russell Harold Ford Escort MK Il RS 43 47 46 45 44 40 40 33
34 51 Paddy McVeigh/Martin McCann Ford Escort MK |1 37 37 41 38 36 37 36 34
35 29 Gary Owens/Paul Bolton Ford Escort RS1800 38 44 44 43 40 38 36 35
36 26 Jimmy McRae/Kim Baker Chevrolet Firenza Canam 44 41 38 37 35 35 39 36
37 48 Trevor Culbert/Ken Blanche Ford Escort MK Il 28 27 28 31 39 39 38 37
38 22 Damian McGrath/Ruiri Maguire Honda Civic 50 45 43 41 37 36 35 37
39 25 Robert Beckett/Neil Walker Vauxhall Nova 40 42 42 42 42 43 43 39
40 30 Robert Adamson/Mo Downey Ford Escort RS1800 42 40 39 39 41 41 42 40
41 49 Tommy O'Connell/Sean Magee Ford Escort MK Il RS a7 43 a4 44 43 42 41 41
42 31 Raymond Nelson/Tom Gribben Ford Escort RS2000 41 39 40 40 38 44 44 42
43 33 Brian Carson/Olivia Coulter Austin Mini Cooper S 48 46 47 47 45 45 45 43
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North Armagh Motor Club Lurgan Pa rk Ra"y 30Jul11
Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car SSs1 SS2 SS3 Ss4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
Overall Positions after each Stage (continued)
44 32 Michael Rice/Lee Moore Triumph TR8 51 48 48 48 46 46 46 44
21 Stanley Ballantine/Tommy Cuddihy ~ Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 17 11 10 12 11 11 12
16 John Bustard/Robert McKelvey Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 21 15 16 18 17 17 16
14 Liam Ryan/Joseph Carroll Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 11 9 9 9
23 Simon Gordon/Billy Regan Vauxhall Nova 39 38 37 45
44  Calum Duffy/lain Duffy Ford Escort MK II RS 20
24 Alan Cassells/Jonathan Dinsmore Peugeot 106 SI6 45
34 Clive Latimer/David McElroy British Leyland Mini 1275 GT 49
Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net Notional Times have a grey background Final Results



